Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVEL OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES Do not use this form for paparadoned well. Use Form	NMNM12259 6. If Indian, Allottee of Fribe Name					
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - (7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.					
1. Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator XTO Energy Inc.		8. Well Name and No. GALLEGOS #13E				
3a. Address 2700 FARMINGTON SUITE K-1, FARMINGTON 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey L 1890' FSL & 1020' FWL SEC 35L-T26N	Description)	30-045-34008 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area BASIN DAKOTA WILDCAT BASIN MANCOS 11. County or Parish, State SAN JUAN NM				
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REF					
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamat Casing Repair New Construction Recomple	ete X Other <u>DOWNHOLE</u> rily Abandon <u>COMMINGLE</u>				
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomp Attach the Bond under which the work will be per following completion of the involved operations. I testing has been completed. Final Abandonment I determined that the final site is ready for final inspec	,	ertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once ion, have been completed, and the operator has				
XTO Energy Inc. is requesting app Basin Mancos (97232) unnon comple	proval to DHC production from the Basin Dakot etion. The proposed allocations are based u					

Basin Mancos (97232) unpon completion. The proposed allocations are based upon an individual pool average EUR of wells located in a 12-section surrounding area. Attached is supporting documentation for allocations, plats & copies of our C107A and C103 filed with the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Based on the average UER, XTO proposes allocations as follows:

30%

70%

OER, ATO Proposes attocactons as fortows:

RCUD MAR16'07 DIL CONS. DIV.

Basin Dakota: Wildcat Basin Mancos: Gas: 36% Gas: 64% Water: Water: Oil: 59

Oil: 95%

DIST. 3

Ownership is diverse and owners were given notice via certified mail, return receipt, on March 9, 2007. The downhole commingle will offer an economical method of production, protect against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & correlative rights. The NMOCD in Sata Fe has been notified via submittal of Forms C103 & C107A dated 3/9/2007.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct
Name (Printed Typed)
HDLIGE C. PERKINS
Date 3/9/2007

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

State of New Mexico
rate & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South BE Transes OF 11 29

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

STRECT IV 20 South St. Fre	nch Or., Ser	nto Fe, 184 87	505			NEVIII. II			☐ AMEN	IDED REPORT						
				CATION	AND AC	REAGE DEDI			T							
*,AP) 1	Ацива	-	71	? 564	/	Basin!)(J.V.) W.	スツ/ Ci i Heure	\cup							
*Property Co.	i.		<u> </u>		Sproperty N				* Well Humber							
					GALLEGO Generator N				 -	13E Devetion						
an cersor 10701	امسا				XTO ENERG				1	6269						
10/_10/	<u>V_1_1</u>				10 Surface		,									
It or lot so.	Section 35	Township 26-N	Range 11-W	Let lds	Feet from the 1890	Harth/South line SOUTH	Feet from 1020		East/West line WEST	County SAN JUAN						
				om Hole	Location	If Different Fro	om Surf	oce								
Ut. or lot sec.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ton	Fact from the	Harth/South line	Feet from		East/Weet line	County						
Dedicated Acre	<u></u>	J	"Joint or I	n#0	16 Consolidation C	ode	10 Order Mo			<u> </u>						
9/2	32	0			<u> </u>											
NO ALLON	WABLE \					ON UNTIL ALL				ONSOUDATEL						
		OR A I	NON-ST	ANDARD	UNIT HAS B	EEN APPROVE			SION							
							17	OPE	RATOR CER	TIFICATION						
				1			ll l) hardy sw to true and	Wy that the biformal complete to the bact	on contained herein of any totalising and						
				I			- 11	bolist, and t Marant or s	hat this arganization : princed where they	of any tenentation and althor same a working sat to the land						
							- }}	including the	e proposed bottom be this mall of this local	le toocilies or has a Non pursuest to a						
				- {				contract off Interest, or	h so water of such o to a velocity peckle pocking order herotote	implies in portific						
								delika.	bocyså eutr. pesarote	re entered by the						
				1		}										
				Į			- 11									
				l l				1	1							
									y simule	6/10/0x						
D. 2 1/2" BC				j			- 11	Xill	Snidl							
930 60		-		35 🦳			┈╢╼	Printed Mo	IDVENOD CE	RTIFICATION						
				1	\		<u>, II.,</u>	haraby curling	filed the sell temption	shoun on this stat						
1.0001				-				m phoblack for 5 or weaker w	um finisi maiore tel contra Pri monuminion, consi ilus	O SURVEYOR MANUAL by						
1020'	-9 /						<u> </u>	d correct to	the best of my belief	'						
3			Ì	$\sqrt{}$			- -	MARCH	13, 2006							
				Δ		<u> </u>			A VUKO							
2639.0.	1890,	LAT:	6.44248	N. (NAS	83)					the state of the s						
5 9 5 2	V.	LAT: 3	707.978 52 5 (32.97	N. (NAD 2 	7) 83)			JAH.	ST (SPOT)	[8]						
_		LONG:	107'58'42	.3" W. (NA	27)		#	18/	6-12/	/例						
						\		12	(4831) 3 ANO 4830	3						
70. 2 1/10 BC	.	5 89-5 2830.	3-39 E	190. 2 1 1990 G	/2° ≥6.	(\ -	Cartificate to	CANABANA	<u> </u>						
- WW UC			/ [Mi]	I rector (A	~	IX.	\ 11 '									

		i di Sarah							-	-			·		•	· · ·								٠.					٠.			: : _{2,} .	٠.,					
76 1 as			T	100%		44%	87%		%29	. %01				1	· !		! 		<u>.</u>	e	-	· .							<u> </u>	3.	`~ ``				i er	<i>Ş</i> .,		
		AL	Τ	93% 10	⊥	93%	%66		94%	95%	-	-	-	-	-	ļ				-		-	-			+	-	-		+	-	-					-	
ļ			1	6 %92		%02 %02	0 %99		46% 9	64% 9		+	+	-			_	H	-	+		-	-	<u></u>		+	-	+		+	-	+			-			
		Y	79	L	26%	/ /000	┙.	33%		30%		-	+	-		-			+	+	-	+		decline		1	+			-	+	-			-			
		¥	%/	\Box	%/	è		9%	Ш	2%	1_!	+	+	-				-		+	-	+	-	itial 40%		-	+	-		-	+					-	_	
		×	%		30%	746	34.70	54%		36%			+			-	-		\dashv		+	+		(Assume initial 40% decline)	-	+	+	+			+				+			
-	H		<u>i </u>		후	Ĺ	_[1_	84	-		1	<u> </u>	180	9 0	0	80	0	요	1	180	160	170			Ę	5 0	0	0	0	0	0	70	0	75	0 0	- F	
	Monthly Prod	SWATER	ᇽ	4650	1500	3445			1878	1		Т	sas water			1383	329	120	1177	10,000	2174		3752	ł		is Water	1707	1691	1358	969	1440	4489	4667	863	4832	397	4050	
-	Mont	GAS	8	101 4				12 1		+			۶	1	12	1		0			126	1239 4	1338 3	803 2		,	7 2			0		141	_1	4		102 4	101 4 4	
		c	+	Prod		Prod	Posi	3	\prod	AVERAGE ALLOCATION:		-	0000000	7/24/2006	8/31/2006	9/30/2006	10/31/2006	11/30/2006			1/31/2007 1/2	2/28/2006	3	Γ		<u>5</u>	10/31/2001	12/31/2001	1/31/2002	2/28/2002	+	/2003	11/30/2003	12/31/2003	1/31/2004	2/29/2004		
			Şe S	Stabilized Gallup Prod	Only	Stabilized Gallup Prod	Dakota Only	A Calling	pale	SE ALLO			100	7/2/	8(3,	9/3(10/3	11/30			13	2/2	onlie	Stabilized Gallup		9,0,	10/3	12/3	1/3	2/28		10/3	11/3(12/3	1/3	2/2		
			Dakota Only		Dakota (Stabilize	Dakota	Dakota (Commin	AVERA			Date						Dakota		Date		Initial G	Stabilize		Date					Dakota					-	Gallup	
			19810731	20020331	19591231 Dakota Only	20010531	19941230 Dakota Only	19620731 Dakota Only	20060531 Commingled			ļ	Gallegos 4E													ir 2E												
		164 PROD	<u> </u>			-				1		- {	Callec	-			-				-	1				Berger 2E		+			-	+				-		
		ATOP	ERG S	ENERG	ENERG	ENERG	NERG	NFRG	XTO ENERGY																													
		000	X	XTO	× 0 1 0	ž		Z Z	XTO	+				1	+	-	-			-	1	-	-	-		1		+	-			-	-	-		-	_	
		MOLVATION	\$ X	26 N 11 W	26 N 11 W	¥ 11 ×	71 X	26 N 11 W	26 N 11 W																													
	-	201		23 26 1	22 26 1	22 26	33 26 1	27 26 1	27 26 1	+			+	-	+	-		-		+	-	+				+		+	-		+	-				-	-	
		3		S	$\left \cdot \right $	S	ا	2	3	+	1	-	+	+	-		-			+		+		-		+	-	+			-		-			+		
		- C	NIS	ALLEGO	NISI	ALLEGO	VISIN	NIS	DAK/GALLUP																													
			₹I	1)]	- 1	1	1	11	+				-		-				-							-		-				-			+	-	
			DAKOT	GALLUP	DAKOTA	GALLUF	DAKOTA	DAKOTA																														
		9	<u> </u>	7E	E		#	4 ⊏						1	+									1				1										
			BERGER 2E	3ER	SER	3ER	EGOS	NEI-																														
	-	-	OO BER	00 BER	00 BER	00 BER	00 GALI	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		\perp			-	+	+	-	-	-			-	+	-	+	-				-			-		-		1	-	
			475200	475200	574000)574000	909500	0008083																														
		ā	300452	300452	30045057400000 BERGER	300450	300452	300432																														
	Щ.		•	1	لـــا	Щ			لــل		ـــــ	1		_1				ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ																٠				



2700 Farmington Ave, K-1, Farmington, NM 87401 Phone: (505) 324-1090 FAX: (505) 564-6700

March 9, 2007

Interest Owners

Subject: Application for Downhole Commingle

Gallegos #13E Sec 35-T26N-R11W

XTO Energy Inc has submitted an application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) to downhole commingle production from the Basin Dakota and Wildcat Basin Mancos pools in the Gallegos #13E. Commingling of these pools will minimize operating costs, add reserves and improve economics of the well. Allocations are based on production determined from monthly average production rates.

The proposed allocation percentages for each pool are as follows:

Basin Dakota Gas: 36% Water: 30% Oil: 5% WC Basin Mancos Gas: 64% Water: 70% Oil: 95%

NMOCD requires all interest owners be notified of intent to downhole commingle if ownership is different between pools. If you need additional information or have any questions, I may be contacted at (505) 324-1090. If you have any objections to our application, please contact me, in writing, within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter.

Sincerely.

Holly C. Petkins

Regulatory Compliance Tech

xc: well file

MMS-BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS NAVAJO AREA ALLOTTED 810 HOUSTON ST, STE 2000 FORT WORTH, TX 761026298 XTO ENERGY INC. 810 HOUSTON STREET FORT WORTH, TX 761026298 DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION P O BOX 420 FARMINGTON, NM 874990420

GALLEGOS 13E MC

GALLEGOS 13E DK

GALLEGOS 13E MC

GALLEGOS 13E DK

MMS XTO FEDERAL C/O XTO ENERGY INC 810 HOUSTON STREET FORT WORTH, TX 761026298 MMS-BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS NAVAJO AREA ALLOTTED 810 HOUSTON ST, STE 2000 FORT WORTH, TX 761026298

XTO ENERGY INC. 810 HOUSTON STREET FORT WORTH, TX 761026298

GALLEGOS 13E DK

GALLEGOS 13E DK

Office	Energy, Minerals and Natu		,	May 27,	
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240	Emergy, Milliorals and Patta	iai itosoaicos	WELL API NO.	iviay 21,	2004
District II	OIL CONSERVATION	N DIVISION		5-34008	
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III	1220 South St. Fr		5. Indicate Type		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 8	7505	STATE	FEE	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & Ga	as Lease No.	
SUNDRY NOTIC (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.)		OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name o	r Unit Agreement Nan	ne:
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well	Other		8. Well Number	13E	
2. Name of Operator			9. OGRID Numb	er	
XTO Energy Inc.				380	
3. Address of Operator	- 77 Ob. 2 Thomas about 10	A 07403	10. Pool name of		1
2700 Farmington Ave., Bldc 4. Well Location	[. K. Ste 1 Farmington, N	M 87401	BASIN DAKUTA	WC BASIN MANCOS	
Unit Letter <u>L</u> :	1890 feet from the SO	JIH line and	1020 feet fr	om the WEST	line
Section 35	Township 26N	Range 11W	NMPM	County SJ	,
	11. Elevation (Show whether				
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application					2200, 77, 235
Pit type Depth to Groundwater		h water well D	istance from nearest su	rface water	
Pit Liner Thickness: mil	Below-Grade Tank: Volume	bbls; Construct	tion Material		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPLETION	REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRIL CASING TEST ANI CEMENT JOB	LING OPNS.	ALTERING CASI PLUG AND ABANDONMENT	
OTHER: DOWNHOLE COMMUNICLE	[X]	OTHER:			
13. Describe proposed or completed of starting any proposed work). or recompletion.	SEE RULE 1103. For Multip	e Completions: Attac	ch wellbore diagram	of proposed completic	on
XTO Energy requests appro completion of the well. T located in a 12-section s	he proposed allocations a				on.
Basin Dakota: Gas: 36%	_	WC Basin Mancos	s: Gas: 64% Wat	er: 70% Oil: 95%	
Ownership is diverse & ow offer an economical metho	d of production, protect a	against reservoir	damage, waste of	f reserves &	
correlative rights. Atta sundry filed 3/9/2007.	/				
I hereby certify that the information a grade tank has been will be constructed or	closed according to NMOCD guidelin	best of my knowled es, a general permi	ge and belief. I furth t or an (attached) a	er certify that any pit or b lternative OCD-approved	elow- plan
SIGNATURE KILLY C.	Terris TI	TLE REGULATORY	COMPLIANCE TECH	DATE <u>3/9/20</u>	07
Type or print name HOLLY C. PERK		mail address: Ho		energy.com	
	INS		Tel	ephone No. 505-324-	1090
For State Use Only	ednis		Tel		·1090
For State Use Only APPROVED BY		TLE		ephone No. 505-324-	



2700 Farmington Ave, K-1 Farmington, NM 87401 Phone: (505) 324-1090 FAX: (505) 564-6700

March 9, 2007

Mr. Will Jones New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

Subject: Downhole Commingle Application

Gallegos #13E Sec 35-T26N- R11W Basin Dakota & Wildcat Basin Mancos

NMNM12259; San Juan, NM

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed please find an administrative application form (C107A) and attachments for downhole commingling of the Basin Dakota and Wildcat Basin Mancos pools. XTO Energy Inc. is drilling this well now and will downhole commingle at completion. All interest owners were been notified by certified mail, return receipt requested on March 9, 2007. The director may approve the proposed downhole commingling in the absence of any valid objections from any offset operator or any interest owners within 20 days after the receipt of the application if, in his opinion, waste will not result thereby and correlative rights will not be violated.

Any questions pertaining to this matter, please call me at (505) 324-1090.

*\\ *.∩**

Sincerely.

Holly C. Perkins

Regulatory Compliance Tech

xc: Well file

Ft. Worth Land Brock Hendrickson DISTRICT1 . .

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT_III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

APPLICATION TYPE X Single Well

_ Establish Pre-Approved Pools EXISTING WELLBORE

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

Yes X No

XTO Energy Inc. Operator	27(00 Farmington Ave	,Bldg.K.Ste	1 Farmington,	NM 87401	
GALLEGOS	13E L	35 26N	11W	SAN JUAN		
_ease	Well No. Unit Le	etter-Section-Township-Range		County		
OGRID No. <u>5380</u> Property Co	ode API No. <u>3</u>	0-045-34008	Lease Typ	e: <u>X</u> Federal _	State	. Fee
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIA	ATE ZONE	LOWE	R ZONE	. ,
Pool Name	WILDCAT BASIN MANCOS	BASIN D	akota			
Pool Code	97232	7159	9			
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	4966' 5213'	593°	7' 056'			
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Life)	FLOWING	FLOW	ING			,
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)						
Producing, Shut-In or						
New Zone Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:	TLL	Date: Rates:		
(Note: For new zones with no production history,	'.					
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:		Date: Rates:		
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	Oil:	Oil: %	Gas: % 36%	Oil: %	Gas:	%
Are all working, overriding, and royalty inter f not, have all working, overriding, and royalty are all produced fluids from all commingled will commingling decrease the value of producing this well is on, or communitized with, state	alty interests been notified by certified magness compatible with each other? uction?		Yes X	No No No		
or the United States Bureau of Land Manage	ement been notified in writing of this ap		Yes X	No		
ATTACHMENTS: C-102 for each zone to be commingled Production curve for each zone for at least to support allocation method or for Notification list of all offset operators. Notification list of working, overriding Any additional statements, data, or doc	showing its spacing unit and acreage deast one year. (If not available, attach estimated production rates and supportionmula.	explanation.) ing data. terest cases.				
f application is to establish Pre-Approved Po						
List of other orders approving downhole con List of all operators within the proposed Pre- Proof that all operators within the proposed Bottomhole presssure data hereby certify that the information above is	Approved Pools Pre-Approved Pools were provided not	ice of this application.	ORY COMPLIANC	E TEC DATE 3/	12/2007	
YPE OR PRINT NAME HOLLY C.	PRKINS	TELI	EPHONE NO. (505) 324-1	1090	
E-MAIL holly perkins@xtoen						